280 Pretoria Street, Silverton, Pretoria Private Bag X112, Pretoria 0001, South Africa

Tel: +27 (0)12 841 1911 **Fax:** +27 (0)12 841 1221

email: info@geoscience.org.za website: www.geoscience.org.za

Council for Geoscience

MEDIA RELEASE

TO: ALL MEDIA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

21 July 2017

Council for Geoscience appoints a Chief Executive Officer

The Council for Geoscience (CGS) has announced the appointment of Mr Mosa Mabuza as the Chief Executive Officer (CEO). The announcement was made this morning by the Chairperson of its Board, Dr Humphrey Mathe. The position was occupied by Mr Simon Sikhosana until his retirement in November 2016. Mabuza was subsequently seconded to the CGS by the Department of Mineral Resources to act as its interim CEO until the position was permanently filled. During his tenure on this role, he has managed to reprioritize geological mapping by championing the refocus of the organization towards a geo-scientific programme that seeks to map South Africa at a scale of 1: 50 000. This appointment comes into effect immediately.

Mabuza is a qualified Geologist with extensive exploration experience in multiple regional jurisdictions that spans SADC, West Africa, and Canada, amongst others. He has previously held various positions at De Beers and Anglo American respectively. He was appointed as the Deputy Director-General of the Mineral Policy and (Investment) Promotion in 2012 at the Department of Mineral Resources. Furthermore, Mabuza has also been a member of the Board on a number of State Owned Entities where he represented the Department of Mineral Resources, these include albeit not limited to, the Council for Geoscience, Mintek, and the South African Diamond and Precious Metals Regulator.

ENDS

For more information:

Mahlatse Mononela, Marketing and Communication Specialist: Council for Geoscience 012 841 1225/ mmononela@geoscience.org.za

Board Members: